FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THIS TOWNSHIP FIXING THE SALARY OR COMPENSATION FOR THE OFFICE OF TOWNSHIP MANAGER

WHEREAS, on the 4th. of August, 1975, the Board of Supervisors of Washington Township adlpted Ordinance No. 51, establishing the office of Township Manager; and

WHEREAS, at its reorganization on January 3, 1978, the Board of Supervisors appointed Michael A. Christopher as Township Manager, for the period ending December 31, 1978; and

WHEREAS, Section 5 of said Ordinance No. 51 provides that the compensation of the Township Manager shall be fixed from time to time by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of this Township desire to fix the rate of compensation of said Township Manager for the period ending December 31, 1978.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of this Township as follows:

- 1. The salary or compensation of the Washington Township Manager, Michael A. Christopher, is fixed at an annual rate of \$14,500.00 for the period ending December 31, 1978, at which time said salary shall be reviewed and fixed for the calendar year 1979.
- $2.\$ Said compensation shall be the exclusive compensation of said Township Manager.

Duly adopted, this 19th. day of June 1978, by the Board of Supervisors of Washington Township, Franklin County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON, FRANKLIN COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Merle C. Eigenbrode, Chairman

Attest:

Shirley B. Grove Secretary

.

.

1 27

6 (8 4)

3